
Heritage Christian School 
High School Basketball Schedule 

2025-26 
Date Opponent Location JV boys Varsity Girls Varsity Boys Dismissal Time/Notes 
Fri. Nov. 14 FVHS Heritage 5:30 - 7:00  
Mon. Nov. 17 St. Andrew Heritage 4:00 5:30 7:00 May just be one boys game, 

not two 
Nov. 21-22 Preseason Tournament Helena -    
Thur. Dec. 4 Mt. Ellis Mt. Ellis 4:00 5:30 7:00  
Sat. Dec. 6 St. Andrew Helena 1:00 2:30 4:00 May just be one boys game, 

not two 
Thur. Dec. 11 Petra Petra 4:00 5:30 7:00  
Thur. Dec. 18 GVHS  Heritage 4:00 5:30 7:00  
Tues. Jan. 6 Helena Fire Heritage 4:00  5:30 -  
Fri. Jan. 9 Foothills Heritage 4:00 5:30 7:00  
Sat. Jan. 10 GFHS Heritage 9:30 11:00 12:30  
Fri. Jan. 16 Petra Heritage 4:00 5:30 7:00  
Fri. Jan 23 YCHS Billings     
Sat. Jan. 24 Billings Christian Billings 10:00am 11:30am 1:00pm  
Fri. Jan. 30 Foothills Great Falls     
Sat. Jan. 31 GFHS Great Falls 

Aim High Gym 
10:30am 12:00 1:30pm  

Fri. Feb. 6 YCHS Heritage 4:00 5:30 7:00 Senior Night 
Sat. Feb. 7 Billings Christian Heritage 11:00 12:30 2:00  
Tues. Feb. 10 GVHS Petra     
       
Feb. 19-21 State Tournament Great Falls     
Thurs. Feb 26 Basketball Banquet Heritage    5-7 
Feb. 27-28 MCAA All-Stars Great Falls     
 
First day of practice: Nov 3 (2 weeks off after soccer/vball ends) 
Hotel Blocks: 
Picture Day?? 


